This is a preliminary datasheet. The information provided is from simulation, bench performance, test, and desired
operation. All of the information within this datasheet is subject to change.
               vicorpower.com                                             Rev B                             Cool-Power
®
               800 735.6200                                                 02/2013                                            Page 1 of 4
Cool-Power
®
PI60-XX

Preliminary Datasheet
PI60-XX
Order Information
Part Number
Nominal
Inductance (nH)
at 1MHz/1Vrms
Package
Transport
Media
QTY
PI60-02-FPIZ 80 8.1x9.7x6.4mm flat package, surface mount 13“ Tape&Reel 1,400
PI60-04-FPIZ 125 8.1x9.7x6.4mm flat package, surface mount 13“ Tape&Reel 1,400
PI60-05-FPIZ 150 8.1x9.7x6.4mm flat package, surface mount 13“ Tape&Reel 1,400
Thermal, Storage, and Handling Information
Storage Temperature -65°C to 150°C
Operating Junction Temperature -55°C to 125°C
Soldering reflow temperature J-STD-020D compliant
Electrical Characteristics
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
In
d
u
ct
an
ce
 [
n
H
]
DC Current [A]
PI600-05 (150nH)
PI600-04 (125nH)
PI600-02 (80nH)PI60-04 (125nH)
PI60-02 (80nH)
PI60-05 (150nH)
Inductance vs. Applied DC Current
PI60-05 (150nH)
PI60-04 (125nH)
PI60-02 (80nH)